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SAE Grade
Density @ 25°C, g/cc
K.Viscosity @ 100°C, cSt
K.Viscosity @ 40°C, cSt
Viscosity Index
Pour Point,°C
Flash Point,°C
TBN, mg KOH/g

ASTM D4052
ASTM D445
ASTM D445
ASTM D2270
ASTM D97
ASTM D92
ASTM D664

50
0.89

19.88
242.13

95
-18
254
8.2

Swiftz SAE 50 API SF  is mono-grade engine oil manufactured from high quality virgin base oils and carefully
selected additives. It offers excellent high temperature stability and stay-in grade performance.

API SF
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*Typical value does not constitute a specification 

© Copyright March 2022 All rights reserved.
This product used as our recommendation for intended application not expected to produce
any particular risk.  A safety data sheet of the product is available for a simple request from
your sales contact office or via internet. In case of used oil elimination, please respect the
regulation and protect the environment. 

Health and Safety

It is recommended for use in older gasoline and light duty diesel engines where the manufacturer recommends
this kind of performance.It is mostly suitable for use in re-built engines.

1. Good protection against sludge.
2. Good anti-wear properties.
3. Good high temperature performance


