



SWIFTZ SAE 50 API SF

Gasoline engine oil

GENERAL PROFILE

Swiftz SAE 50 API SF is mono-grade engine oil manufactured from high quality virgin base oils and carefully selected additives. It offers excellent high temperature stability and stay-in grade performance.

FEATURES & BENEFITS

- 1. Good protection against sludge.
- 2. Good anti-wear properties.
- 3. Good high temperature performance

SPECIFICATION

API SF

APPLICATION OF USE

It is recommended for use in older gasoline and light duty diesel engines where the manufacturer recommends this kind of performance. It is mostly suitable for use in re-built engines.

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS	TEST METHOD	TYPICAL VALUE
SAE Grade		50
Density @ 25°C, g/cc	ASTM D4052	0.89
K.Viscosity @ 100°C, cSt	ASTM D445	19.88
K.Viscosity @ 40°C, cSt	ASTM D445	242.13
Viscosity Index	ASTM D2270	95
Pour Point,°C	ASTM D97	-18
Flash Point,°C	ASTM D92	254
TBN, mg KOH/g	ASTM D664	8.2

*Typical value does not constitute a specification